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The significant ecological places depicted on this map originate from several different plans

that identify areas of the state that are ecologically important based on criteria described in

those plans. Land Legacy Places were identified in the Wisconsin Land Legacy Report (2006):
. http://dnr.wi.gov/master_planning/land_legacy/

Important Bird Areas Protected Land Conservation Opportunity Areas were identified in Wisconsin's Wildlife Action Plan

Implementation Report (2008): http://dnr.wi.gov/org/land/er/wwap/

. Important Bird Areas were identified in Important Bird Areas of Wisconsin (2007):

Conservation Opportunity Areas gl Cities or Villages http://www.wisconsinbirds.org/iba/IBA-book.htm

Protected Lands include most State, Federal and County ownership or easements as well as

TS\

Terrestrial Open Water lands owned or managed by land trusts and NGOs such as The Nature Conservancy and others.
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Significant Ecological Places in the
North Central Forest Ecological Landscape

Conservation Opportunity Areas (COAS)

COA #
1.01
1.02
2.04
4.01
4.02
4.03
4.04
4.05
4.06
4.07
4.08
4.09
4.1
411
4.12
5.01
5.02
5.03
5.04
5.05
5.06
5.09
15.05
15.07
15.08
16.01

COA #
A.05
A.08
A.09
A.27
A.36
A.38
A.40
A.41
A.43
A.49
A.50
A.51
A.53

Terrestrial COA Name
Bibon Swamp
Bad River

Douglas and Bayfield County Barrens

Gogebic-Penokee Range
Medford Hemlock Hardwoods
Bootjack Bog

Sawyer-Ashland Hemlock Hardwoods

Blue Hills

Nicolet Hemlock Hardwoods
Drumlin Hardwoods

Diamond Roof

Winegar Moraine-Moose Creek
Upper Flambeau Woods
Skinner Creek

Rock Lake End Moraine

Trout Lake Pines

Wisconsin River Headwaters
Squirrel and Tomahawk Rivers
Flambeau Headwaters
Blackjack Springs

Manitowish Powell Peatlands
Chain-O-Lakes

Dunbar Barrens

Spread Eagle Barrens
Coleman Lake

Menominee Forest

Aquatic COA Name

Upper Wolf River

Peshtigo River

Pine-Popple Rivers
Squirrel-Tomahawk Rivers
Middle Chippewa River

Blue Hills Streams
Jump-Lower Flambeau Rivers
Flambeau River

Upper Forks Chippewa River
Chippewa Moraine Lakes
Birchwood Moraine Lakes
Harrison Hills Lakes

Brunet and Thornapple River

Important Bird Areas (IBAS)

BH
BM
BMKL
BS
CNP
DB
DR
FH
HW
LCM

Blue Hills

Bootjack Muskeg

Bogus Muskeg-Kelly Lynn Bog
Bibon Swamp

Camp Nine Pines

Dunbar Barrens

Deerskin River

Flambeau Headwaters
Headwaters Wilderness
Lincoln County Muskegs

Important Bird Areas (IBAs) - continued

LL
MCB
ML
MP
OTF
PE
PR
SEB
SPD
UCR
uww

Lauterman Lake
McCaslin Brook
Moose Lake
Manitowish Peatlands
Owen Teal Forest
Perkinstown

Penokee Range
Spread Eagle Barrens
St. Peters Dome
Upper Chippewa River
Upper Wisconsin Wetland Pines

Land Legacy Places

BI
BL
CH
CcL
CN
DK
EC
ER
FR
GF
GM
HB
HH
JR
LA
LH
LO
MO
NF
NR
PA
PE
PG
PI
PP
PR
SO
TH
TP
uc
UF
UP
uw
wc
YC

Blue Hills

Border Lakes Region
Chippewa Flowage

Chippewa Glacial Lakes
Chequamegon-Nicolet National Forest
Deerskin River

East and West Eau Claire River
Eau Claire River

Flambeau River State Forest
Gile Flowage

Goodman Forest
Haugen-Birchwood Lakeland
Harrison Hills

Jump River

Langlade Moraine

Laona Hemlock Hardwoods
Lost Lake Bog

Moose Creek Hemlock Woods
North Fork of the Chief River
Namekagon River

Pershing Area

Peshtigo River
Penokee-Gogebic Range
Pipestone Hills

Pine-Popple River

Prairie River

Somo River

Timm's Hill

Thornapple-Brunet River Woods
Upper Chippewa River

Upper Forks of the Flambeau River
Upper Wolf River

Upper Wisconsin River
Weyerhauser Cedar Swamp
Yellow (Chippewa) River




State Natural Areas (SNAs)

SNA #
4
25
74
103
104
115
117
118
119
121
124
140
163
191
216
237
238
264
275
277
282
286
287
288
290
291
292
293
295
297
301
302
303
305
307
308
310
321
324
336
339
399
404
411
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431

SNA Name
Flambeau River Hardwood Forest

Lake of the Pines Conifer-Hardwoods

Blue Hills Felsenmeer
Lampson Moraine Pines
Dunbar Barrens

Gobler Lake

Scott Lake & Shelp Lake
Giant White Pine Grove
Franklin & Butternut Lakes
Plagge Woods

Moose Lake

Totagatic Highlands Hemlocks
Oxbow Rapids, Upper Wolf River
Kissick Alkaline Bog
Patterson Hemlocks

Dunn Lake

Atkins Lake and Hiles Swamp
Mary Lake

Bibon Swamp

Tranus Lake

Fox Maple Woods

Bear Caves

Bogus Swamp

Minito Lake

Spread Eagle Barrens
Turtle-Flambeau Patterned Bog
Chequamegon Hardwoods
McCarthy Lake and Cedars
Spider Lake Ash Swamp
Twin Lakes Bog

Barney Creek

Bastile Lake

Brule River Cliffs

Grandma Lake Wetlands
McCaslin Mountain

Blackjack Springs

Wisconsin Slough

Lake Evelyn

Rock Creek Felsenmeer
Caroline Lake

Diamond Lake

Copper Falls

Lawrence Lake

Border Lakes

St. Peter's Dome

Brunsweiler River and Mineral Lake
North Country Trail Hardwoods
English Lake Hemlocks

Dry Lake

Lake Owen Hardwoods
Eighteen Mile Creek
Drummond Woods

Bear Lake Slough

Upper Brunet River

East Fork Chippewa River
Snoose Creek

State Natural Areas (SNASs) - continued

432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
482
494
501
504
527
528
539

SNA # SNA Name

No Name Lake

Black Creek Bog

Ghost Lake

Foulds Creek

Wilson Lake

Little Willow Drumlin

Moose River Cedar Hills
Riley Lake

Chippewa Trail

Argonne Experimental Forest
Kentuck Lake

Alvin Creek Headwaters

Rat Lake Swamp/Popple River Headwitrs.
Echo Lake

Pat Shay Lake

Wabikon Lake

North Otter Creek

Anvil Lake Trall

Camp 3 Lake

Lauterman Lake

Popple River Corridor
Hedmark Pines

Diamond Roof

Deer Mountain

Wheeler Lake

Woods Creek

Spring Brook Drumlins
Thornapple Hemlocks

Elk River Valley

Mondeaux Hardwoods

Lost Lake Esker

Bear Creek Hemlocks
Kidrick Swamp

Silver Creek & Mondeaux River
Brush Creek Hemlocks
Yellow River Ice-walled Lake Plain
Richter Lake Hemlocks
Perkinstown Hemlocks
Camp Nine Pines

Bearsdale Creek & Hyatt Spring
Northeast Lake

Mountain Lake

Fairyland

Rock Lake

Namekagon Fen

Kieper Creek

Beaver Creek

Haymeadow Creek
Headwater Lakes
Haymeadow Flowage

Pirus Road Swamp
Catherine Lake Hemlock-Hardwoods
Rice Creek

Hunting River Alders

Kelly Lynn Bog

Haley Creek Swamp




State Natural Areas (SNASs) - continued
SNA # SNA Name
540 Spruce Grouse Swamp
552  Jump River Woods
587 Flambeau Wetlands
589 Swamp Creek Fen
590 Crandon Ribbed Fen
999 Bootjack Bog
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